CH \$40.00 32464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation		09/17/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Software Impressions, LLC		
Street Address:	21C Arts Center Court		
City:	Avon		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06001		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3246491	ETHICSADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1 (415) 591-1401

Email: trademarkny@winston.com, btroutman@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street
Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86248.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman	
SIGNATURE:	/BLT by mn/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ares Capital Corporation Security Release#page1.tif source=Ares Capital Corporation Security Release#page2.tif source=Ares Capital Corporation Security Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0381

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of September 17, 2014, is made by Ares Capital Corporation, a Maryland corporation (as successor in interest to Allied Capital Corporation), as agent for the Lenders under the Credit Agreement (defined below) (in such capacity, the "Agent"). Terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement or Security Agreement, as applicable.

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of February 3, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and between Integrity Interactive Corporation, a Delaware corporation (now SAI Global Compliance, Inc.) (the "Borrower"), and the Agent, the Lenders agreed to make the Loans to Borrower on the terms and conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Borrower entered into a certain Securities Purchase Agreement by and among Borrower, Software Impressions, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and the members of Grantor to purchase all of the membership interests of Grantor such that Grantor became a Wholly-Owned Subsidiary of Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among the Grantor and Agent, the Grantor granted to the Agent, for itself and the benefit of the Lenders, certain liens on the Collateral to secure its Obligations under the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, and pursuant to that certain Acknowledgement of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien dated as of August 21, 2008 among the Grantor and Agent (the "Lien"), the Grantor granted a security interest in certain intellectual property owned by the Grantor, including those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Lien was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3844/0679;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Lien, the Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at the expense of the Grantor, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required to effect the release of the Agent's security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

Error! Unknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0382 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By: 1 To V-1 seeds

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

·	***************************************		
TRANKMARK	COINTRY	REGINERALIGNAPPLICATION	KKUINIKAIIU
************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		NI MIRI	13411
) (%) (/) @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @	
		NUMBER	
Walana de canto an	United States	37A6A01	5-29-07
Euncsauvamage	Office States	JATOTA I	V 96 3 V V

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 09/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0384